
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 
ast (Ten Ho) F~rst (Ten go~) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH ~O .... - :-,:(""l~rref-:!:H'~"'-lI<V"'--'-___ ~~~_~ __ ---I...l q"';-:J-lf-=2-~"7":':"'----'-__ 
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 

Male (Nam): --..:;.X~-­

Single (Doc than) : 

Female (Nu): 

(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 
i·larried (Co lap gia dinh) :-4=-

---
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 4-:/~t !Jcl

;, Hv~ ~u~~ (Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) ~ f - ~ 7 
~'1 (, :r'~~ $ C)\-{ yJ'kz:6 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): r: Ii) i) \" T,o (Den): II /:;-I/f if 
r I -t T I 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: J1 Ol. ti.-, U 14 }La,l11. (J,I/A.d, Sf! dtl U L xl 5a <1h.. 

CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): .~ aO";- (A-: ~ 1i:."-'-5') ~~~ :;q;-. ~ .~ 
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc ta~ My) : r~~ Iq~~};; - \'~c, 1:41[ and HOI} 116q-;r~-
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :_m;;::;c __ ' A-lr~d.L·~-:J lif :\? L 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Positio (Ch c vu) : 70 

Date (nam): --------------------- ---------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (CO):~~~~-~-

IV Number (So ho so) : 121ft b) 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): M::J, I~ l,..~; • 

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben saU7vo~ day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Di~ chi lien lac tai VN): ~::1~~:27 ~ 
f\u.a1c= \0 - Ityk ktx,_.Pb ~k4~L~J:;,~Ak-U 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
'/1 -

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich (Khong): .... k~--

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : __ ~IJ~J~ ______________ __ 
NAME & SIGNATURE: daU .. J.d,£ch ti"l' o(('>O<n ~6kn '/1£,,14 ..L;)R<'l>= 
ADDP~SS & TELEPHONE OF~N~RMANT ~ ~ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Mon't(Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT CPA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO~rSH~? -

PA. 

-----------

, 

! 

I I 
I 

I 

I 
, I 
I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if dif:erent frem a~ove) 

6. .':_DDITIONAL INFORMATION 



, 
ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: ex u It tV q If,' E f\) 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

fto 

. n Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

rr')~~W. . + LI Reeducat10n T1me: Years 
/' 

Months -- __ Days 

IV # 1 L. kt C;c; 7 
VEWL # 'L~ J /0) £~c 

~ b I ~ , ~] 707 
1-171 : __ ~t~ __ Y~e=S~i~ ____ ~N~o~. __ -~E=X=I~T~P~E~R~M=I=T~: ______ Y~e~s~;~ __ ~No. 
Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. 

j 



, . 
• I 
\ " 

", ODP CHECK FORM 

.. 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years Months -- __ Days 

IV # l:z. it ~ , 7 
VEWL# ~1alol 

Special List # \[ N 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. 



HQI Dang ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

ICHUc MA'fH THCI 

NCUvtN TH! HANH 

NClrdN ouYNH ciAo 
IIIClIYEN VAN 00 
NCI.I'4H XUAN LAN 
~PlOWMAN. 
TI1AN KIM DUNe 

TI1AHTH!~ 

Ban Chap Hanh T .lI. 
Executive Board 

~N ouYNH ciAo 
1~ Voce-President 

TI1AN KN DIJNC 
2nc:1 Voce-President 

NGUYEN VAN CD 
Secretary Genef"aI 

TI1A'N TH! PHutit«:; 
Oeoutv secretary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Trell'Wrer 

co vin eoan 
AdvIsory CommIttee 

HEPlOWMAN· 

NCovEN xuAN LAN 

"- ,.,. , , ,,' "'" 
HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 

Date 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG HIEU 

Date of Birth: 1942 

IV#: 124667 

VEWL #: ~3~3~7~0~7~ ____________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by NGUYEN THI LOAN 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOI Dong Ouan TrI 
Board of Directors 

KHUc u..IH THO 

NWVE'H TIl! HANH 

NCUYtN ouYNH ciAo 
NCIJYEN vJn cO 
NCIJYEN XuAN LAN 
i4PlOWUAH-

TRAN KIM DUNG 

TRAN TH! PHOONc 

Ban chip Hanh HI. 
Executive Board 

NGUYEN auVNH ciAo 
1 st VIC~Presldent 

TRAN I(N OIJNC 

2nc:1VIC~~t 

NGUYEN VAN co 
Secretary General 

TRAN TH! PHUONc; 

Oeoutv Secretary 

NCUYENTH!~ 
Treasurer 

Co van Doan 
Advisory COmmittee 

~PlOWMAN . 

NC\JYEN xuAN LAN 

" , , ", '" 
HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 

Date 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG HIEU 

Date of Birth: 1942 

IV#: 124667 

VEWL #: ~3=3~7~0~7 __ --..--.. ________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by RGUYEN THI LOAN 

as shown in the attachments. 



H91 oong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

t:HUc MINH THO 

Nr..UYEN TH! HANH 
NCUYtN ouYNH ciAo 
NCUYiN VAH. 00 
NCUYEN XuAN LAN 

~Pl~ 
Ti'AN ICIU DUNG 
TRAN TH! PtU)NG 

Ban cha'p Hinh T.U. 
ExecutIve Board 

ICHUe MINH THO" 
~t 

I\ICUYfN auYNH ciAo 
1st voce-President 

Ti'AN KiM 0lJN(i 

2nd Voce-President 

NGUYEN VAN clOt 
'Secretary General 

Ti'AN TH! PHWNG 
Oeout\l 'Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! ~H 
Treasut\!!" 

Covanooan 
AdVisory Committee 

~PlOWUAN . 

NGUYEN xvAN LAN 

,.. , " ,... ~ ,... 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON VA 22'OS.()635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 

Date 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG HIEU 

Date of Birth: 1942 

IVII: 124667 

VEWL II: ---=3::.;:3::;....;;7-=0~7 ______ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by NGUYEN THI LOAN 

as shown in the attachments. 

• 



HQI DOng ouan Tr, 
Board Of Directors 

kHUc MINH THO 

NClJYti. 1'H! HAHH 
NCU'iEN ouY'*f ciAo 
NelIvEN vhf 00 
NClJVEN xuhf !.AN 
litPlOVAWl 
TRANKIMDUNe 

1'RAH 1'H! PHOONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUcMWHTHd 

Prt'.'!ildent 

NClJYEN ouVNH ciAo 
1~t VICe-Prt'.'!ildent 

TRAN KIM DUNe 
2nd VlCr-Presodent 

NelIY';N VAN 00 
SecretarY Cener3I 

TRtN 1'H! PHUONc 
Deoutv Secretary 

NelIva. TH! H.Y*l 
Tre~ 

c6 van Ooan 
AdviSOry Committee 

"" , , ,..., ,... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG HIEN 

Date of Birth: 1942 

IVII: 124667 

VEWL II: 33707 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by . NGUYEN TIn lOAN 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOI Dong ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUc MINH THO 

NCUvtl.t TH! HAHH 

NCU'dN ouVNH ~o 
P«iUYEN VAH 00 
NClIYEN XuAH LAN 

i4PlOWMAN 

mt.N (IU DUNe 

11!ANTH!~ 

Ban chSp Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

ICHUe MINH THd 

PresIdent 

NGUYEN ouVNH ciAo 
1~( VICt!-Pre'5ldent 

mANKiMOUNC 
2nd VICt!-Pre'Sldent 

NCUV£N VAN C.o. 
Secret¥'( Cener3I 

mhl TH! PHl.IONG 
Oeoutv Secret¥'( 

NCUYENTH!~ 
Treasurer 

covanooan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NCUv£N XuAN tAN 

,.., , " .,.... I ,... 

HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG HIEN 

Date of Birth: 1942 

IVII: 124667 

VEWL II: 33707 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The appl i can t has been sponsored by . NGUYEN Tal lOAN 

as shown in the attachments. 

, 



HOI Oclng Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

kHOc MINH rna 
NCUvENTH!~ 
~N QUYNH ciAo 
NCUva. VM cia 
NCUYEN XuAN tAN 

Hip lOWMAN 

niAN kIM OUNC 
ruN TH! PHOOIIIc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

kHUc MINH THC1 
Pr~t 

NGUY€;" 0IJ'iNH ciAo 
1~t Voce-President 

TIIM.. KiA OUNC 
2nt1 Voce-PresIdent 

NCUvEN VAN 00 
Secretary General 

TIItN TH! PHUONG 
Oeoutv Secretary 

NCUviN TH! HI\NH 
Trt!asuter 

Co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

...... , '- '" / '" 
HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TelEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date 

Re: NGUYEN QUANG HIEN 

Date of Birth: 1942 

IVII: 124667 

VEWL II: 33707 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by .NGUYEN Tnl IQAN 

as shown in the attachments . 

• 



EMBASSY OF TME UNITED ST T~S OF A~ERICA 

3A G~O , THAILA 0 

OCT 6 , 1989 

TO WrlO~ IT MAY CO eER : 

NGUYEN QUANG HIEN BOR 2: OC T 42 (IV 1246~7) 

ODRESS IN VI TN~M: 

VEl'lL : 33707 

6 / 11 HO HU G 
- 10 
TIP HO eMI H -i 

HUN GUOI CO TEN TRE ~ Y UUOC COL NHU T OU TI=U -C~U N 0= DINH - CU 
TA l HOA- Y. TUY NnIEN , SU QUY_T-O_Nn CUOI CUN E HOI OU IEU-KIEN 

TUY THUDe VA0 CUOC P 0 G-V eUA VIE -CH C S 01 - T U HA Y TU Y VI EN 
lANH-SU HOA- KY V KET- U VIEC KHA SUC KHOE VA THU- ~G IEM Y - T~ CAN 
THIET . 0 CO SU CHAP - THU eu I CU S U VI= - C U HO - KY, V T UDe 
KH1 ROI H I VItT- A , M I U I C~ C -UC KHDE TOT DEP V HOI OU 
~HUNG OIEU-KIE1 CU LU ~ T 01 - T U HOA - KY . 

VI THE , TRONG TRUO G H P Nrl U G ouoe -HINM- UYEN Vl= T- ~M CHO 
PHEP X AT-CANH , HUNG T I YEU C~O P EP 0 Duoe THI HANH TAl 
V IET-NA~ NHUN T U-TUC e~N TriIET II - U N OEN HO - SO XIN R I KHOI 
VIET-H M, T EO C UJN~-T INH 01 CO TRA T TU ( ODP), KE CA NHU G THU-
TUC KH M SUC - KHO: , T U- HIE Y-TE C N THI:T V OU C C~I~H - QU Y EN 

VIE T-NAM CHO PHE? uAP VI E -CHUC CO T~A - UYEN CU CHINM- PHU HOA- KY DE 
DUOC ?HONG-VAN. 

lEU KIE OUOC 0 N - CU T I HOA - KY CU AT 
THU NAY , CJ THE ~H NG CON HIEU LUC ~, T 

OM CA HON - N A , L,( - Ol, JE. TUOl 21 , H Y 

OOP- I 
7 / 8 ~ 631\133 

UOI ~AO CO TEN TRONG TO 
OT SO T UON~ HOP , BAD 
I. 



OrJerly )ooart re rogra 
A e r ican E bassy 

A 0 S n Franci co 96346 

NGUYEN THI LOA 
CIO GUYEN KHA H HuE 

FOUNTAIN VAllEY CA 927 3 

The enclosed ~nformat10n prins to your 
Depar~ure Progra . PI re d and folIo 
very carefully . hen co munic tin ith 
yo u t lWAYS refer to IV nu b r ex 
ab v • 

IV Nu ber: 124667 

inter st in the ) r derly 
a 1 the instructions 

hi~ office by letter, 
cily a~ it appears 

OOP fi e r e eing r 1 C3t go ) p~10 r ity. Th attach d 
letter of Introduction ha_ is~u d as a r suIt of your 
relative's f~le cate~ory C ing up on our p r10ri ty schedu19. 
You ay have oth.r fa Iy em r ~ has file nave not yet be n 
revie ed. T eir fils ill b r vie ed nee h ve c plated 
the revi m of all highe r priority c te ori 9 nd reach the 
cate ~ory of the c ~ 3 of y u r re inin relative~. 

FolIo ing 1S an english ran31 a t ' on of the enclos d Lett~r of 
Introduction 

The abo v named ind1v1 u~l s p p ear to qualify for r settlem nt in the 
nit d States of ~merica. fin 1 d.cision as to their eligibility, 

however, can only be mad after ~ y have be.n interview d by the 
appropriat_ Unit d State ~ i)r a tio or con-ular ~ffici Is and h ve 
had certai r q ir d medic 1 exa in ion~ and te t-. App r o v al 111 
dep nd on th indiv1du a ls beinJ det rm1n d by U. S. officia s , p rior to 
the indiv dual ' s de artur r o~ Vi tng , to b in 3?ti~factor ~ healt 
a n d to eet tha requ~re n~s 0 U. S. 1 ~ra ion Ia s . 

Therefore, s~o ld th s in iV1dual~ receiv axit p r ssion fro the 
Vi tna ese Gover _nt, e r UEst h t they be p r it~ed to und rt~k = 

in Vietna I f o r liti 5 a d pro-a·s "n connected it their 
application to leave V tna und r e U. S. Order y 0 par t u r_ Prog r am , 
incl d1ng tne rdQu~red ne dic 1 ex ination5 and t 5t5 , and t at t ey 
be per itted by th Vi tn or1 i~s to apoea r before t e appro-
priate United Stat 5 Gov~rn icial; to b~ in er v iew d. 

The a11ficat10n of any individ 1 na ad in th~s lette r for res ttle­
ent in th_ Unit d St te ay b invalidated i .ertain situations , 

1nclud1ng arr1aJe, d.vor , tea tain nt of a9 of 21 , or death. 

Enc l : Letter of Introd c i n 
In3tructions 

COM I 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 
(Ten go~) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) (Ngay) (Nam) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

Single (Doc than) : i·1arried (Co lap gia dinh) :-4:-

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

." I ±&. (I 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): (' /1 S-' !;~ T,o (Den): i I (,,-/ /f 4: 
j I I I J 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: :1.:'; ilt I"./I?~> 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 
/ 

EDUCATION IN U. S . (Du hoc tai My): r n--,'\-\ C rrr jt/i,~; - I fz C !i) {,' If 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): j"\'l.,I;-"r- ,/ iLl'" h-J"c!" l 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trang chinh phu VN) Position (Chifc vu) : ? 

Date (nam): 

Yes (Co): ~ 
-----

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : 
IV Number--:'{-=S-o--=-ho--so--=-) -: I 24-1. [ '~! 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di thea): (Vl~j., i1..CJ ~\"V-; . 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben saU/voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN r (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): kt t-. 1."/1 11 u"~w;> dJfu. tJil./rt€, 
(' \ "', --P ~ , , ,} v' ,l '\. J' I.- C r . /)~*,- ') ~ ,~-Ar.--t'_ + i ;',..~.~ • #I~ '-l. i""'~ M;' ,,~ 

I . 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/~ELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Baa tro): 
'Y" '.K 

. / ~ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: 1'1111 Uj£A~ itd' o0')/;<]/') 
ADDP.ESS & TELEPHONE OF jfNFQRMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Mon~ (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 





2. 

....... , " ....... I ....... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV # r;2.4 /i '1 
I 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies) 

VEWL. # _--,.-___ _ 

1-171 ~Yes_, '_Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Current Address 
i 

Date of Birth 1C[4- L 

Previous Occupationrbe~ore 
(Rank & pOSition)S)e

c
", . 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION 

Middle J First 

J 
Place of Birth 

., 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: l'-l" . ,'J • . t. , \s",s l ..... ,/\ iti,., bo LA. t'-

4 _J I~ Name 

Address) & 'Telephone L>r j;({; 

,it 
~c 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

..,--

rt; t f.. ';',.si.".:: ,: : 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

~, C . 
)·,"P,.;/..... '> ·r· , :;: r -t..\.o' .... ,«=,..;;;.:.~\...;.c ___ _ 

v:J Tcc t .j;' t n.,~,-, ~:cd /"'""1 f.'/i':'7 2:..7 cd 
j./ 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Embassy of the lJniled Slates of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file <IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (04l3f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 
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Orderly ~ep~rtura Progr~m 
Amgrican Embassy 

APO S~n Francisco ~6346 

NGUYEN THI L0AN IV Num~er: 1~4567 
CIO NGUY2N KHANH HJE 

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 9~703 

The enclosed information ~~rt~ins to your interest in the )rderly 
Departure Pro~ram. P19~~e read and tollow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicatin~ with this office by letter, 
you mu~t ALWAYS refer to the IV numb~r exactly as it app~ars 
above. 

OD? files 3re being review9d by c3tegor) priority. The attached 
Letter of Introduction h~s b.en issued as a result ot your 
relative's fil~ category comin~ up on our priority schedul~. 
You may have othar fam1ly member~ whose files have not yet been 
reviewed. Their files will be r~vie~9d once we have complated 
the revi~w of all higher priority categories and r@ach th~ 

cate10ry of the casea of your re~ainin~ relativei. 

following is an ~nglish tr~nllDtion ~f the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction 

The above named indiviJu~13 appe~r to qu~lify for resettlement in the 
Unit ad States of ;merica. A final decision as to t~eir eli~ibility, 
however, can only be ~ad9 aft~r thiY have been interviewed by th9 
appropriat9 United St~tei immiJr~tion or consular ~fficials a"d h~ve 

,had certain required ~edic~l ex~mina~icn; and tests. ~pproval will 
depend on the individuals bein] determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's departure fro~ Vietnam, to be in i~ti~factor~ ~ealth 
and to meet th~ requira~ents of U.S. immi~ration laws. 

Ther9fore, should thas~ indiv~dual~ receive ~xit ~~rmi;sion from the 
Vietnamese Governm~nt, we requ~st that they be p~rmitted to und~rt~ke 
in Vietnam ~ll for~~liti~s and proce3sing connected with their 
application to laave Vietnam undar the U.S. Orderly De~artur~ Pr~gram, 
including the required medical examination, 3nd tests, and that th~y 
be permitted by the Vi,~tnamese authoriti~s to ~poear before the appro­
priate United States G?vernment official~ to b~ int~rvie~~d. 

The qualificatlon of any individual named in this letter for res9ttle­
ment in the Unitad States may be invalidated in ~ertain .itu~tions, 
1ncluding marria]e, div~rc~, the attain~ent of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: Lettar of Introduction 
In~truction~ 

CUM I 



EMdAS5Y OF THE UNITED ST'TES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAIL~Nry 

OCT ~, 19~9 

TO WrlOM IT MAY eO~eEqN: 

AOJRESS I~ VIET~4M: 

VEWL~: 33707 

BORN 23 OCT 42 (IV 

46/11 HOA HU~G 
~ 10 
TIP ~O erll MIN~ 

124667) 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN nAY Duoe cor NHU TAM DU TI=u-e~UAN 0= DINH-eu 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NrlIEN, SU QUYET-OINrl eUOI eUNG DE H~l DU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe VAO cuoe PHONG-VAN eUA VIEN-CHue S1 OI-T~U HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HO~-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE Co SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CU~G eUA VIEN-eHUC HOA-KY, VA TRuDe 
KHI ~OI KHUI VIET-NAM, Mul .NGUOI C~N eo sue KHOE TOT DEP V~ HOI OU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN eu~ LUAT DI-TRU HOI-KY. 

VI THE, THONG TRUONG HOP N~UNG N~UOI NAY Duoe CHINH-QUYEN VI=T-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG Tor fEU eAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC C~N TH!~T LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-50 XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-HAM, TH~O C~UON~-TRINH RA or CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE eA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM sue-KHoE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THI~T VA OU1C eYI~H-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? ;AP VIEH-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN eu, CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
Duoe ?HONG-VAN. 

UIEU KIEN Duoe DINH-CU T~I HOA-KY eUA eAT CU NGU01 NAO co TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, C) THE KHJNG CON "lEU LUC NUl, TRONG MOT SO T~UON~ HOP, BAO 
GOM eA ~ON-NHAN, LY-OI, ~EN TUOI 21, HAY ~UA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/83 i631J33 



Embassy of the United States of America 

\ 

Dear 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

DATE: S'€.t {, I'H'] 

IV: ! e. l' b b {-

2'- 1'"108 , regarding the 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
() c...-,,\ "'Z. 51 1'1. 'lS- • As it appears that the LOI was never recei ved we 

are issuing another. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible f~~ily members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. OrGcrly G~~~[ture Brogram 



Ministry of Interior Affairs 
Camp: Thu Duc 
No. 952GRT 

S(."CIAL REPUBLIC OF VlEI'NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

RELEASE WARRANr 

Form #OOl-QTTG issued 
according to the officlill 
document #2565 on Nov. 
27, 1972 

Based on the memorandum #966 BCA/TT on May 31, 1961 of the Interior 
Affairs Ministry: executed its judging decision # 330 on 9-29-1984. 

This release warrant issued for NGUYEN, HIEN QUANG 

Other na mes used: None 

Date of birth: 1942 

Place of birth: Long Xuyen 

Permanent place of residential registration before being arrested: 11/46 Hoa 

Hung Street, District 10, Ho chi Minh City. 

Reason for arrest: Major 

Date of arrest: 1 5-6-1 975 

NGUYEN, HIEN QUANG, after being released, resides at 11/46 Hoa Hung 

Street, District 10, Ho chi Minh City. 

Comments on NGUYEN's behavior 

- 1m proved behavior during re-education period. 

labor, education and camp regulations. 

- Probation period: 12 months (twelve months). 

It. included 

HIEN QUANG NGUYEN should present himself at his residing place with the 

District People's Committee before November 7, 1984. 

Nguyen, Hien Quang's fingerprint His signature November 5,1984 

Supervisor's name & signature 

I, Hoang Anh Nguyen, hereby certify that the above is an accurate transla­

tion of the original document in Vietnamese and that I am competent in bath 

English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

Date )0_ ~C}. ~ 2 Signature of Translator: c::;;;r~ 
Su1:scribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this~9-11, day of Ocr. , 1987 
at ')~ Inaov 
(Seal) my com mission expires: __ tl<-_?_,,_c-:::f.,--_Z-,Z:"""<-, _(_'1.:;...' ...... :_0 _______ _ 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

OFFICIAL ~SEAL ~ 
HA NGAN HOANG t 

NOTARY PUBLIC· CALIFORNIA r 
ORANGE COUNTY 

My Comm. Explr'~' MOf{h 27, 199 



Ministry of Inter:ior Affairs 
Cam p: Thu Duc 

Form #OOl-QTTG i.E&led 
according to the offkial 
document #2565 on Nov. 
27, 1972 

No. 952GRT 

scx:::IAL REPOBLIC OF VIEJNAM 
Independenre - Liberty - Hawiness 

RELEASE WARRANI' 

Ba!3ed on the memorandum #966 BCA/TT on May 31, 1961 of the Inter:ior 
Affairs M:inist:ryi executed its judgjng decision # 330 on 9-29-1984. 

This release warrant is i.E&led for N GUY EN, HIEN QUA N G 

Other names used: None 

Date of birth: 1942 

Place of birth: Long Xuyen 

Permanent place of residential registration before being arrested: 11/46 Hoa 

Hung Street, District 10, Ho chi Minh City. 

Reason for arrest: Major 

Date of arrest: 15-6-1975 

N GUY EN, HIEN QUA N G, after being released, resides at 11/46 Hoa Hung 

Street, Dist:ri.ct 1 0, H 0 chi Minh City. 

Comments on NGUYEN's behavior 

- 1m proved behavior during re-education period. 

labor, education and camp regulations. 

- Probation period: 12 months (twelve months). 

It. included 

HIEN QUANG NGUYEN should present himself at his residing place with the 

Dist:ri.ct People's Com mittee before November 7, 1984. 

Nguyen, Hien Quang's fingerprint His signature November 5,1984 

Supervisor's na m e & signature 

1, Hoang Anh Nguyen, hereby.certify that the above is an accurate transla­

tion of the original document in Vietnamese and that 1 am competent in both 

English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

Date 10.;<.0 « R ) Signature of Translator: c:;;;;r~~~ 
Subscribed and swam to (affirmed) before me this-2.9~day of <..!/·cf. , 1987 
at 9('''''111:<:'\ AX\I;;" 
(Seal) my com mission expires: )<.0(.6-, ce uZ ( <7 ." c 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

OFFICIAL sEAi:.~ 
HA NGAN HOANG ( 

NOTARY PUBlIC« CALIFORNIA :' 
CRANGE COUNTY 

My (amm. E.pir.:\ Morch 7.7. 199 . 
". 
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HQI CIA E>INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOx S43S. ARlINGTON. VA 2220S.(l63S 
TELEPHONE: 

IV I 124 i ["1 
I 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.* --r----
1-171 : ¥ves_. '_Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _N~G~!J::'l:'1~E .... H-,--_ 
Last 

2. 

Current Address l.tb/! I {)!l~bJ±!~ /dY,"'rt9 G,M'" (e Tt..pt &h (l(,,' ,,1.4 
Date of Birth Iq 't= Z- Place of Birth Lon9 A!.1 11Mb- .J i! L .(iY\jJ."'-'1. 

Previous Occupation('betfre 1975) MGj ; C (Aic FC;T",,) tk~"41(j,1 = &11.(.i'>W~ 
(Rank & POSition)S).8 Sa~ / b/' ·Wt"'4- I a.jl- J;,~cn-
TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION tAMP Dates: From (}I, ~ /] " To 'U' /Q'i 

r ~ / J 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

C/o 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

HUE-KHANH NGUY1!N _ 

HUNT!NGTON BEACH. CA _ 

Fo c.l ,,.)fl. l41 

(ft 'F7eri' 

Relationship 

Category I of the 
ationship (AOR), 
J.S. who are 
:; Form 1-130 



A , , '"'*'0' ..... 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po, BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: IV # L2Y. It;.! 

{ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.# 
1-171 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 

Ji;ves, ' 

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _#-N.L.lG~U,--iL...lt""'-J...N:...-_ 
Last Middle First 

Nc 

-
Current Address H:1qE'[': bIA'dnj'Hp' l~aJceH LLo"'Yfl9Bl' r&th ~>\. 10 

Ti.:fJ. hh CLI' /YL.~£. 
Da te 0 fBi rth _--"-_ ...:.....r.L-''-=--___ Lan9 

2. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

C/o 
I 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

~ame, Address & Telephone 

FoU:,~1..l41 
(It C; 2- 7 fr-j? 

Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PR I NC I PAL A PPL I CANT (P A) : _-;;---;---:---::---___ -::-.-_____ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

- PA. 

\ 
l 
• 

-

.' 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL ::::NFORMATION 



ro(~~ l~ ) t"11ClAJ. { 

Ii JJL ~c. 130.-

7.L' ~a-

-12~ ~~ tt,",: ' LQ~ 
e/t H k:. , N:J~ . -



"" i • rill? cl?~~ 



CONTROL 

~~~~lk- .. :'!st'Form ;{ (.1-/ ti 
__ Relea~·~ 'JrQer 
..L.. Comput-=r 11-& - ~ g 
__ Form "D" 
_ ODP/Date ____ _ 

_ Membersb.ipiLetter 

, ' . \ .. ) 
t\\\(' 

\ 'J \ 
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f.1 iri.::.-t:ry 0: Int£n.Dr Affairs 
Camp: Thu Duc 

Form #001-QTTG .issued 
according to the offic:ial 
document #2565 on Nov. 
27, 1972 

No. 952GRT 

scx::IAL REPUBLIC OF VIEl'NAM 
Independence - Liberty .:.. HaWiness 

RELEASE WARRANI' 

Based on the memorandum #966 BCA/l'T on May 31, 1961 of the lhterior 
Affairs Ministry; executed its judging decisi.on # 330 on 9-29-1984. 

This ro-...lease warrant is ismed for N GUY EN, HIE N QUA N G 

Other names used: None 

Date of birth: 1942 

Place of birth: Long Xuyen 

Permanent place of residential registration 

Hung Street, District 10, Ho chi Minh City. 

Reason for arrest: Major 

Date of arrest: 15-6-1975 

before being ar:rested: 11/46 Hoa 

NGUYEN, HIEN QUANG, after re.ing releared, resides at 11/46 Hoa Hung 

Street, District 10, Ho chi Minh City. 

Comments on NGUYEN's behavior 

- 1m proved behavior during re-education period. 

labor, education and camp regulations. 

- Probation period: 12 months (twelve months). 

It included 

HIE N QUA N G N GUY EN should present himself at his residing place with the 

District People's Com mittee before November 7, 1984. 

Nguyen, Hien Quang's fingerprjnt November 5,1984 

Supervisor's name & signature 

I, Hoang Anh Nguyen, hereby certify that the al::ove is an accurate transla­

tion of the original document in Vietna mese and that I a m competent in l::xJth 

English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

Date 1C;e.Q. R 2 Signature of Translator: ~'C;7;;i'YJk:r"!<~ 
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this..z?il, day of "';::;'cf. , 1987 
at Sh~ fww.., 
(Seal) my com mission expires: __ )_.AC_.t'-_.,_c..:C"---_"I-<..,? .... __ f_<i_".....:;c ________ _ 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

~~100!!1000.6...0..1~~~~."" .""--"- "'--'""~ 
OFFIClACSEAL • ~;' 
HA NGAN HOANG t. 

NOTARY PU8L1C· Ct,lIFORNlfI ~ 
ORANGE coumy 

My Cnt'IIm. holt>:, Morch 27. 199 ; 
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15/~/dO 

. np· tj1~ nN 

.I./{;-I3 

:00 NOI VU CXlHG HOA XA HOI am NGiIA VI!T HAM 
aJ C QUA.' LY :<N C ~e 1 ~n - 'l\I do - H9f1h !ltd c 

s5 : Iv-':; /XC 

any BAo TIN 

K!nh G~i : Ont "n5~i; QU(lI'J ~~-:v, . 
Hl~n d :16/1/ ,fleel 1ft~,!1 FI(;i~, 'l'if~ N· i pl]6J C"1St 4nmlv 
, .... .. I' "." , 

1/ Qlung tol dnnr y chI' OI1~ cung ~ ncllo'l tronr gia dinh . ... '", -
~c phep xu.:! t cunh dEl) c l4y .' . 

y I/O Vl~c C:lP ho chleu : ehunr tOl da c~p CJl hq chliN 
" . ..J 

cho r1.:!;. dlnh, '!!/J : 

31 Olunr tOt <to ' en d:mh S:lch ~ H 0-4 cl'uv;n BO 
N fOU 1 r1:)'l de chuvOn ctdnh ph~ MY lJ~ tr{ uiJp xtf c phon il' 

".t. .. , ...... , 

v.:!n V~l xc t nh~lp canh • 
. . 

Neu f,ln dlnh c!rn blot thdl elan phon!! VQn va kilt qua 
xat duyqt nh~p c~h xln Ifen he vch ch{nh ph~ MY • . 

"-

Xln thon r. b:lO de 0 nt yen tam ./. 
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11/ \... .... '.(.4"6 J ) 
A """ 

HQ ttn ..... Leu..Y£II..GUIVl.CJ. . .HIEI .. 
Nom tt pr;noms 

Ngay sinh ..................... ::f!J.1t2t. ........................... . 
~I' de nalssanu 

~: ~~n::;;;~~;;.aw..~_. ____ . __ ... . 
Ch~ o ......... l£~.$f3. .. ~ .. ~ ...... . 
Domicil. 7' 
Qug~" tjCh ........•..••..• 1tit. .. JlA.II:II.. ...... _ ........... . 
Nalionalit; 

;::,!8~~oh:tP·······················f·················· ........... _ ... . 
Nh.n d,ng 
Slgna/.l1I6nt 

'. 
.. . 

Ch~u e:ao , .. __ ~.:.._ ••...... _ ...........••••• 
rtl.m~ 

Miu mAt ...••.....••••...••.•.••.••...•••..•.• 
Cou/.ur dell .. UZ 

vtt deh clle: bitt ...... : .. _ ............. .. 
Signu putlt:uliltn 
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,(nh cua ngm mang hO e:hic1u 
p hot ograpllie tiu titlllflJr, 
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THI THI,IC - VISAS 

A I , 

THI TI'lUC XUAT CAN" . . 
~;:~ .f6St: ~C , 

ctp cn'.;.&, : (!fflidf/l4IIJ!& 
C~:.:,,: ,,6.-L __ tre~:t\ .' ,.... 
f;'" '!';: ~!!..9P £,HUNQ o~~c !1 0A ~y 
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